Abbreviation: aCE, angiotensin-converting enzyme.

Table S4 Cost of treating diabetes-related complications

Complication Cost (EUR)

Myocardial infarction, year of event 7,181
Myocardial infarction, years 2+ 1,956
angina, year of onset 2,469
angina, years 2+ 759
Congestive heart failure, year of onset 3,184
Congestive heart failure, years 2+ 2,729
stroke, year of event 3,806
stroke, years 2+ 1,694
stroke, death within 30 days 2,230
Peripheral vascular disease, onset 786
Peripheral vascular disease, years 2+ 562
hemodialysis, onset 27,666
hemodialysis, years 2+ 27,453
Peritoneal dialysis, onset 5,532
Peritoneal dialysis, years 2+ 4,436
Kidney transplant, first year 21,543
Kidney transplant, years 2+ 4,198
non-severe hypoglycemia 0*
severe hypoglycemia 484
laser treatment 405
Cataract operation 620
Blindness, first year 851
Blindness, years 2+ 195
neuropathy, year of onset 986
neuropathy, years 2+ 349
amputation, procedure 2,233
amputation, prosthesis 3,948
gangrene treatment 1,219
infected foot ulcer 1,199
Uninfected foot ulcer 294

Notes: Costs were derived from the study by Psota et al.4 *assumed. EUR, 2015 Euros.

Table S5 sensitivity analysis results

IDegLira vs basal-bolus therapy

∆ cost (EUR) ∆ QALY ICER (EUR)

Base case +2,449 +0.29 8,590

Time horizon +30% +2,449 +0.29 8,590

Time horizon −30% +2,382 +0.29 8,115

Discount rate +30% +2,354 +0.26 9,049

Discount rate −30% +2,554 +0.32 8,075

hba1c difference +30% +2,423 +0.30 8,034

hba1c difference −30% +2,477 +0.28 9,022

(Continued)

www.dovepress.com
www.dovepress.com
www.dovepress.com

ClinicoEconomics and Outcomes Research 2017:9submit your manuscript | www.dovepress.com

Dovepress

Dovepress

ClinicoEconomics and Outcomes Research

Publish your work in this journal

Submit your manuscript here: https://www.dovepress.com/clinicoeconomics-and-outcomes-research-journal

ClinicoEconomics and Outcomes Research is an international, peer-
reviewed open-access journal focusing on health technology assess-
ment, pharmacoeconomics and outcomes research in the areas of
diagnosis, medical devices, and clinical, surgical and pharmacological